GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2528
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9.5.2016

Vacant Post of Lecturers

12528. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the details of sanctioned and vacant posts of employees, particularly, the posts of lecturers in the Central Universities in the State of Jharkhand;

(b) whether the Government is taking any steps to fill the said vacant posts and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : Central University of Jharkhand is the only Central University in Jharkhand. The total sanctioned strength and vacant teaching positions in the University are as under:-

Post No. of sanctioned post | Vacancies
Professor 23 16
Associate Professor 45 36
Assistant Professor 99 26

The total sanctioned strength and vacant non-teaching positions in the University are

as under:-
Post No. of sanctioned post | Vacancies
Group ‘A’ 20 12
Group ‘B’ 35 23
Group ‘'C’ 95 56

(b) to (d): A regular Vice Chancellor has been appointed in the University. The Ministry has also provided Visitor's nominees for Selection Committees for teachers.

Occurring of vacancies and filling them up is a continuous process. MHRD and UGC have repeatedly urged the University to fill up the vacancies. However, the onus of filling up of the posts lies on the University which is an autonomous body created under the Act of Parliament.
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